South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 18, 2024, 10:53:04 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0495 (Rat #0006, Act #0185 of 1991) General Bill, By Bryan
A Bill to amend Act 1839 of 1972 to change the name of the Piedmont Sewer, Light and Fire District of Anderson and
Greenville Counties to the Piedmont Public Service District of Anderson and Greenville Counties

01/16/91
01/16/91
01/16/91
01/17/91
01/18/91
01/22/91
01/22/91
01/22/91
01/23/91
01/29/91
02/20/91
02/21/91
02/21/91
02/21/91
03/05/91

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference

Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-69

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-15
Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-23
Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and enrolled HJ-9

Ratified R 6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/21/91

Act No. 185

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



