## South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 10:53:04 am

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## S\*0495 (Rat #0006, Act #0185 of 1991) General Bill, By Bryan

A Bill to amend Act 1839 of 1972 to change the name of the Piedmont Sewer, Light and Fire District of Anderson and Greenville Counties to the Piedmont Public Service District of Anderson and Greenville Counties

01/16/91	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference
01/16/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day
01/16/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day
01/17/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
01/18/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-69
01/22/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
01/22/91	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-15
01/22/91	House	Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-23
01/23/91	House	Read second time HJ-16
01/29/91	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-9
02/20/91		Ratified R 6
02/21/91		Signed By Governor
02/21/91		Effective date 02/21/91
02/21/91		Act No. 185
03/05/91		Copies available